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From: Oerth, Sally (CII)
To: CPC-WarriorsAdmin
Subject: FW: GSW BC/SD Submittal
Date: Wednesday, June 17, 2015 1:46:41 PM
Attachments: image002.png


 
 
_____________________________________
Sally Oerth
Deputy Director
Office of Community Investment and Infrastructure
Successor Agency to the San Francisco Redevelopment Agency
One South Van Ness Avenue, Fifth Floor
San Francisco, CA 94103


Phone: 415.749.2580
Fax: 415.749.2585


 


From: Arce, Pedro (CII) 
Sent: Tuesday, June 16, 2015 1:31 PM
To: CPC-Warriorsadm@sf.org; Oerth, Sally (CII)
Subject: FW: GSW BC/SD Submittal
 
 
 


From: Kate Aufhauser [mailto:KAufhauser@warriors.com] 
Sent: Monday, June 15, 2015 12:13 PM
To: Arce, Pedro (CII); Van de Water, Adam (ECN); Winslow, David (CPC)
Cc: Clarke Miller; Jesse Blout; david.carlock@machetegroup.com; Molly Hayes
Subject: GSW BC/SD Submittal
 
Pedro, David, and Adam,
 
GSW is pleased to provide our completed BC/SD packages (folder linked below), which summarize
and detail the design presented to OCII and Planning commissioners last month. Please review the
books and let us know if you have any questions. As discussed previously, we’re prepared to update
and finalize these packages as needed prior to commissioners’ formal approval of them this fall.
 
We look forward to launching DD-related conversations in the near future.  
 
Thank you!
Kate
 


GSW BC/SD Submittals Available Here
 



mailto:/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=3FD4E174DA5F491FA6F18CE6DE9CE813-SALLY OERTH

mailto:CPC-WarriorsAdmin@sfgov.org

mailto:KAufhauser@warriors.com

mailto:david.carlock@machetegroup.com

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/nf62y0risa1q7jt/AADEPtAxw9VhgNNn8tMtvnlXa?dl=0











 
Please note I will be on vacation starting Friday, 6/19 and will not have email access from Monday,
6/22 through Saturday, 6/27. I will return to the office Monday, 6/29.
 
Kate Aufhauser
Project Analyst
510.986.5419 (office) | 202.230.2642 (cell)
kaufhauser@warriors.com


website | tickets | app | social | find us


SBJ's 2014 Sports Team of the Year
 
 



mailto:kaufhauser@warriors.com

http://www.nba.com/warriors/
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http://www.nba.com/warriors/contact

http://www.nba.com/warriors/news/sbj-award-05212014






From: Miller, Erin
To: CPC-WarriorsAdmin
Subject: FW: Golden State Warriors Stadium-Tentative Map 8593
Date: Wednesday, June 17, 2015 7:35:33 AM
Attachments: TM_8593_City Agency Response_.docx


TM_8593_City Agency Review Request.pdf
8593_20150616 Distribution_List.pdf
8593_AB 8722_030615 Tentative Final Map.pdf


Forwarding this as email due to number of attachments.


Erin Miller Blankinship
Section Lead, Development & Transportation Integration


Urban Planning Initiatives
SFMTA|Municipal Transportation Agency
One South Van Ness Avenue, 7th Floor
San Francisco, CA  94103
 
415.701.5490 (o)
415.971.7429 (m)


From: Olea, Ricardo
Sent: Tuesday, June 16, 2015 1:32 PM
To: Miller, Erin; Markowitz, Frank
Cc: Wong, Norman; Albert, Peter
Subject: FW: Golden State Warriors Stadium-Tentative Map 8593


Erin, Frank – I don’t know what to make of these attachments so a heads up I’m not looking at
them.  I assume they reflect what the project has stated in the EIR.  Ricardo
 


From: Hanley, Robert (DPW) [mailto:Robert.Hanley@sfdpw.org] 
Sent: Tuesday, June 16, 2015 1:14 PM
To: Hui, Tom C.; Fong, Lynn; Wong, Lesley; Jensen, Kevin W; Dennis, John; Dhapa, Iqbalbhai; Sin,
Kenneth; Tam, Clayton; Baradaran, Reza; Maguire, Tom; Olea, Ricardo; Markowitz, Frank; Krell,
Rebekah; Wong, Michie; Balmy, Alec; Malamut, John; Denning, Mike; sgeller@sfwater.gov; Becker,
Brett; Russell, Rosanna S; Young, Sam W; Miller, Katie L; Munoz, Cheryl; Regler, Lori; Muros, Roman;
Mosuela, Raul R; Parhar, Ranjit; Webster, Leslie; Eickman, Kent; Short, Carla; Rich, Ken; Moy, Barbara;
Jarquin, Pedro; Kwong, John; Miller, Don; Jalalian, Levon; Yee, Ed; Prasad, Uday; Myall, Hilde (CII);
'Cordero, Maria'
Cc: Mabry, Paul H; Ryan, James; Hanley, Robert
Subject: Golden State Warriors Stadium-Tentative Map 8593
 
All,
 
Please see attached tentative map.  Your timely review and comments are greatly appreciated. 
 
Thank you,
 
Robert Hanley, PLS  
Chief Surveyor
415.554.5809



mailto:Erin.Miller@sfmta.com
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LETTER # 1 


RESPOND BY: July 15, 2015








To:subdivision.mapping@sfdpw.org





Re: Tentative Subdivision Map No. 8593





Project: The Tentative Subdivision Map No. 8593 proposes 8 development lots resulting in 100 commercial condominium units.


Assessor’s Block/Lot:  8722/001,008.


 


Address:  1601-1799 3rd Street.





Check One:





· The above-referenced application is approved as-is and  


	   there are no conditions required.








· The above referenced application requires the following conditions 


                   below: 





· The above referenced application is disapproved for the following  


                  reasons:
































Signed: 


_______________________________________








Print Name: 


________________________________________





Date:


________________________________________





Bureau/Division:


________________________________________


image1.jpeg


AP

SAN FRANCISCO

PUBLIC
WORKS

Edwin M. Lee
Mayor

Mohammed Nuru
Director

Jerry Sanguinetti
Bureau of Street Use & Mapping
Manager

Bruce R. Storrs P.L.S.
City and County Surveyor

Bureau of Street Use & Mapping
1155 Market St., 3rd floor

San Francisco, CA 94103

tel (415) 554-5827
Subdivision.Mapping@sfdpw.org

sfpublicworks.org
facebook.com/sfpublicworks
twitter.com/sfpublicworks

Dear Mr. Mayor,

Sed ut perspiciatis unde omnis iste natus error sit voluptatem accusan-
tium doloremque laudantium, totam rem aperiam, eaque ipsa quae ab illo
inventore veritatis et quasi architecto beatae vitae dicta sunt explicabo.
Nemo enim ipsam voluptatem quia voluptas sit aspernatur aut odit aut
fugit, sed quia consequuntur magni dolores eos qui ratione voluptatem
sequi nesciunt.

Neque porro quisquam est, qui dolorem ipsum quia dolor sit amet, con-
sectetur, adipisci velit, sed quia non numquam eius modi tempora incidunt
ut labore et dolore magnam aliquam quaerat voluptatem.

Ut enim ad minima veniam, quis nostrum exercitationem ullam corporis
suscipit laboriosam, nisi ut aliquid ex ea commodi consequatur?

Quis autem vel eum iure reprehenderit qui in ea voluptate velit esse quam
nihil molestiae consequatur, vel illum qui dolorem eum fugiat quo voluptas
nulla pariatur?

Sed ut perspiciatis unde omnis iste natus error sit voluptatem accusan-
tium doloremque laudantium, totam rem aperiam, eaque ipsa quae ab illo
inventore veritatis et quasi architecto beatae vitae dicta sunt explicabo.
Nemo enim ipsam voluptatem quia voluptas sit aspernatur aut odit aut
fugit, sed quia consequuntur magni dolores eos qui ratione voluptatem
sequi nesciunt.

Neque porro quisquam est, qui dolorem ipsum quia dolor sit amet, con-
sectetur, adipisci velit, sed quia non numquam eius modi tempora incidunt
ut labore et dolore magnam aliquam quaerat voluptatem.

Ut enim ad minima veniam, quis nostrum exercitationem ullam corporis
suscipit laboriosam, nisi ut aliquid ex ea commodi consequatur?

Quis autem vel eum iure reprehenderit qui in ea voluptate velit esse quam
nihil molestiae consequatur, vel illum qui dolorem eum fugiat quo voluptas
nulla pariatur?

Ut enim ad minima veniam, quis nostrum exercitationem ullam corporis
suscipit laboriosam, nisi ut aliquid ex ea commodi consequatur?

Quis autem vel eum iure reprehenderit qui in ea voluptate velit esse quam
nihil molestiae consequatur, vel illum qui dolorem eum fugiat quo voluptas
nulla pariatur?

g

Mohammed Nuru
Director, San Francisco Public Works













Date: 06/16/2015



Re: Tentative Map No.8593



Assessor’s Block/Lot: 8722/001,008



Address: 1601-1799 3
rd



Street



Project type: 8 Lot Subdivision and 100 New Construction Commercial Condominiums



The following project was originally circulated on March 20, 2015. However, the Draft EIR
was published on June 5, 2015 which might alter your comments. For this reason, this
Tentative Map is being re-circulated to you for your additional review and comments.
Please respond to our office, on or before July 15, 2015.



The Warriors Stadium Project is being processed on a fast track basis where the EIR,
Mapping, Public Improvement Agreement (PIA), Infrastructure Plans and the Building
Plans are being processed in parallel. While this parallel process will allow the opening of
the stadium at the earliest date, Public Works will not approve the Tentative Map
Conditions until the EIR is certified. In the meantime, we plan to provide comments to the
Warriors to inform the preparation of the PIA, Final Map and Improvement Plans, but
subject to change if there are changes due to comments or new mitigation measures
between the Draft EIR and the Certified EIR.



Please find attached following:



 City Response Letter



 Tentative Map 8593



 Distribution List



The Draft EIR is published in 3 volumes – see links below:



http://www.gsweventcenter.com/Draft_SEIR_and_Appendices/Vol_1_GSW_MB_DSEIR.
pdf



http://www.gsweventcenter.com/Draft_SEIR_and_Appendices/Vol_2_GSW_MB_DSEIR.
pdf



http://www.gsweventcenter.com/Draft_SEIR_and_Appendices/Vol_3_GSW_MB_DSEIR.
pdf



If you have any questions, please contact me or Bruce Storrs, City and County Surveyor.



Thank you in advance for your assistance.



Sincerely,



Robert Hanley, PLS













PID 8593



TENTATIVE MAP SUBMITTAL



REVIEWERS LIST Last Update: 06/15/15



LAST FIRST DEPARTMENT ADDRESS CITY STATE



ZIP



CODE EMAIL ADDRESS



PHONE



NUMBER COMMENTS



Hui Tom
DBI - Department of
Building Insp.



1660 Mission
Street, 2nd Floor San Francisco CA 94103 Tom.Hui@sfgov.org



Fong Lynn DPW-BSM - Permits
1155 Market Street,



3rd Floor San Francisco CA 94103 lynn.fong@sfdpw.org (415) 554-4860



Wong Lesley DPW-IDC - Hydraulics
1680 Mission



Street, 2nd Floor San Francisco CA 94103 Lesley.Wong@sfdpw.org (415) 554-8252



Jensen Kevin
DPW-IDC - Accessibility
Coordinato



30 Van Ness
Avenue, 4th Floor San Francisco CA 94102 Kevin.W.Jensen@sfdpw.org (415) 557-4685



Dennis John
DPW-IDC - Landscape
Architecture



30 Van Ness
Avenue, 5th Floor San Francisco CA 94102 John.Dennis@sfdpw.org (415) 558-4495



Iqbalbhai Dhapa DPW-IDC - Hydraulics
1680 Mission Street



- 2nd Floor San Francisco CA 94103 Iqbalbhai.Dhapa@sfdpw.org (415) 554-8337



Sin Ken DPW-IDC - Hydraulics
1680 Mission Street



- 2nd Floor San Francisco CA 94103 ken.sin@sfdpw.org (415) 554-8345



Tam Clayton DPW-IDC - Hydraulics
1680 Mission Street



- 2nd Floor San Francisco CA 94103 Clayton.Tam@sfdpw.org (415) 554-8318



Baradaran Reza DPW-IDC - GeoTech reza.baradaran@sfdpw.org



McGuire Tom SFMTA - DPT
One South Van
Ness, 7th Floor San Francisco CA 94102 Tom.Maguire@sfmta.com



Olea Ricardo SFMTA - DPT
25 Van Ness



Avenue Suite 345 San Francisco CA 94102 ricardo.olea@sfmta.com



Markowitz Frank SFMTA - DPT frank.markowitz@sfmta.com



Krell Rebekah SFAC rebekah.krell@sfgov.org



Wong Michi SFFD - Plan Review michie.wong@sfgov.org (415) 575-6828



Balmy Alec SFFD - Plan Review
1660 Mission



Street, 2nd Floor San Francisco CA 94103 alec.balmy@sfgov.org (415) 575-6989



Malamut John City Attorney City Hall, Room 305 San Francisco CA 94103 John.Malamut@sfgov.org



Denning Mike
Department of
Technology (DT) 901 Rankin Street San Francisco CA 94124 Mike.Denning@sfgov.org (415) 550-2718
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PID 8593



TENTATIVE MAP SUBMITTAL



REVIEWERS LIST Last Update: 06/15/15



Geller Shari
PUC - Real Estate
Services Real E



525 Golden Gate
Ave 10th floor sgeller@sfwater.gov



Becker Brett
PUC - Map Review
Coordinator



525 Golden Gate
Avenue, 6th Floor San Francisco CA 94102 BBecker@sfwater.org (415) 554-1650



Russell Rosanna



PUC - Real Estate
Services Include
Preliminary title report



525 Golden Gate
Ave 10th floor San Francisco



CA
R.R



94102 RSRussell@sfwater.org (415) 487-5213



Young Sam PUC-Water
1990 Newcomb



Avenue San Francisco CA 94124 swyoung@sfwater.org



Miller Katie PUC - Water
1990 Newcomb



Avenue San Francisco CA 94124 kmiller@sfwater.org (415) 550-4901



Munoz Cheryl PUC - Recycled Water
525 Golden Gate



Avenue, 10th Floor San Francisco CA 94102 cmunoz@sfwater.org (415) 934-5711



Regler Lori
PUC - Wastewater
Enterprise



525 Golden Gate
Avenue, 11th Floor San Francisco CA 94102 lregler@sfwater.org



Muros Roman PUC - Street Lights 651 Bryant Street San Francisco CA 94107 rmuros@sfwater.org (415) 227-8518



Mosuela Raul PUC - BLHP 651 Bryant Street San Francisco CA 94107 RMosuela@sfwater.org



Parhar Ranjit PUC - BLHP 651 Bryant Street San Francisco CA 94107 RParhar@sfwater.org



Webster Leslie
PUC - Wastewater
Enterprise



525 Golden Gate
Avenue, 11th Floor lwebster@sfwater.org



Eickman Kent PUC keickman@sfwater.org (415) 298-9071



Short Carla
BUF-Bureau of Urban
Forestry



2323 Cesar Chavez
St. San Francisco CA 94124 carla.short@sfdpw.org (415) 641-2674



Rich Ken



MOH-Mayors Office of
Housing & Community
Development ken.rich@sfgov.org (415) 701-5500



Cordero Maria
HRC-Human Rights
Commission



25 Van Ness
Avenue, Room 800 San Francisco CA



94102-
6033 Maria.Cordero@sfgov.org (415) 252-2500



Moy Barbara DPW - ITF
30 Van Ness Av. -



4th Floor San Francisco CA 94102 Barbara.Moy@sfdpw.org (415) 558-4050
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PID 8593



TENTATIVE MAP SUBMITTAL



REVIEWERS LIST Last Update: 06/15/15



Jarquin Pedro DPW - ITF
30 Van Ness Av. -



4th Floor San Francisco CA 94102 Pedro.Jarquin@sfdpw.org (415) 558-5285



Kwong John DPW - ITF
30 Van Ness Av. -



4th Floor San Francisco CA 94102 John.Kwong@sfdpw.org



Miller Don DPW - ITF
30 Van Ness Av. -



4th Floor San Francisco CA 94102 Don.Miller@sfdpw.org (415) 581-2570



Jalalian Levon DPW - ITF-Mission Bay levon.jalalian@sfdpw.org (415) 558-5286



Yee Ed DPW - IDC- CM
1680 Mission Street



- 4th Floor San Francisco CA 94103 Ed.Yee@sfdpw.org (415) 554-8213



Prasad Uday



SF PORT - only if
along water front, see
list of block numbers



Port of San
Francisco Pier 1



San
Francisco CA 94111 uday.prasad@sfport.com (415) 274-0541



Myall Hilde



OCII-Office of
Community
Investment and
Infrastructure -
Successor to SFRA -



Mission Bay



One South Van
Ness 5th Floor



San
Francisco CA 94103 hilde.myall@sfgov.org (415) 749-2468
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From: Paul Mitchell
To: Oerth, Sally (CII)
Cc: Kern, Chris (CPC); Bollinger, Brett (CPC); Joyce
Subject: June 30th OCII Commission Public Hearing Preparation
Date: Wednesday, June 17, 2015 11:32:56 AM


Sally:
 
I understand that Chris Kern is starting to coordinate with you regarding preparation for the June
30th OCII Commission Public Hearing. 
 
FYI, the GSW SEIR team will be meeting next Wednesday 1:00 p.m. at EP (typical meeting day and
time) to coordinate in advance of the public hearing.  The team typically includes a reps from OCII
(previously Catherine), EP (Chris K.  and Brett B), City Attorney’s office (John Malamut), OEWD
(Adam Van de Water), Warriors (Clarke Miller, Kate Aufhauser, and their attorneys), and ESA team
(Joyce and me). It would be great if you can attend that meeting.
 
As a follow up to your call to me today:


·         Debbie Fuqua is the court reporter that ESA will use to attend and transcribe the June 30th


OCII public hearing (FYI, she also recently transcribed for the GSW SEIR scoping meeting last
December).  Debbie plans to arrive at 12:30 p.m., which will give her plenty of time to set up.
 Debbie indicates she will require a chair very close to the podium where public comment
will be given, and will also need access to an outlet to plug in her equipment (she brings her
own extension cords). We assume that OCII public speakers will be speaking from a podium
with a microphone, as it will be easier for Debbie to hear and transcribe what they are
saying.


·         Other things to think about – we can discuss these issues more at the meeting next
Wednesday:


o    Speaker cards, and a sign-in sheet?  We provided both for the SEIR scoping meeting
last November, however, the OCII Commission may have it own protocols for its
public meetings.  We can provide both if you wish.


o    Any OCII or sponsor powerpoint presentation or handouts (other than the meeting


agenda)?; if so, we will need a copy of those materials following the June 30th


meeting to upload onto the on-line AB900 administrative record within 5 days of the
hearing.  


Thanks.
 
 
Paul Mitchell
ESA | Community Development
550 Kearny Street, Suite 800
San Francisco, CA 94108
415.896-5900 | 415.896-0332 fax
pmitchell@esassoc.com
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